
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

Agenda Item Number: ___ _ 
Department Source: Police 
To: City Council 
From: City Manager & Staff 
Council Meeting Date: 12/7/2015 

.~. 

Re: Amendment to Software License & Services Agreement with SunGard Public Sector, Inc for 
Police Records Management software. 

Documents Included With This Agenda Item 

Council memo, Resolution/Ordinance, Exhibits to Resolution/Ordinance 
Supporting documentation includes: None 

Executive Summary 

Staff has prepared for Council consideration a Resolution authorizing the First Amendment to the 
Software License and Services Agreement with SunGard Public Sector, Inc for Police Records 
Management System (RMS) software. 

Discussion 

After further review by SunGard Public Sector, Inc it was determined that additional modules are 
needed to provide the proper functionality of the Records Management System (RMS). These 
modules include: warrant request form, racial profiling, fleet maintenance - inspection, and data 
conversion. The addition of these modules is crucial to a successful implementation of the Police 
Records Management System (RMS) software program. 

Fiscal Impact 

Short-Term Impact: First Amendment additional cost of $155,960.00, which will be paid from 
remaining available budget in the Records Management System Capital Improvement Project 
(CIP#00498). This brings the total License & Software Agreement with SunGard Public Sector, Inc to 
$1,104,253.12 for the Records Management System (RMS) software. 
Long-Term Impact: First Amendment additional cost for Annual Software Maintenance is $4,288.00. 
This brings the total Annual Software Maintenance (including all upgrades) to $72,258.00 for the 
Records Management System (RMS) software. 

Vision, Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

Governance and Decision Making 
Public Safety ... Safe Wherever you Live, Work, Learn and Play 

Not Applicable 

Suggested Council Action 

mleldrid
Typewritten Text
R 190-15



City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 .~. 

Should Council agree, staff recommends passage of the legislation for First Amendment to the 
Software License & Services Agreement with SunGard Public Sector, Inc for Police Records 
Management System (RMS) software. 

Legislative History 

R 102-15: Original Software License & Services Agreement with SunGard Public Sector, Inc for Police 
Records Management System (RM_~) software. 

,'. ,1 / " t'!' \ /' /7-1 1/1' 
,~At1, Q~I ~/-a1j~ 

Departm~n~Approved ' I 



Introduced by _________________________ Council Bill No. ______R 190-15_______ 
 
 
 A RESOLUTION 
 

authorizing a First Amendment to the software license and 
services agreement with SunGard Public Sector, Inc. for a 
Records Management System (RMS) for the Police 
Department. 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS 
FOLLOWS: 
 
 SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a First Amendment 
to the software license and services agreement with SunGard Public Sector, Inc. for a 
Records Management System (RMS) for the Police Department.  The form and content of 
the agreement shall be substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a 
part hereof.   
 
 
 ADOPTED this ______ day of ___________________________, 2015. 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
______________________________  ______________________________ 
City Clerk Mayor and Presiding Officer  
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
 
______________________________ 
City Counselor 



Exhibit A 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SOFTWARE LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 
AND 

SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR, INC. 

This FIRST AMENDMENT (hereinafter "First Amendment") to the June 17, 2015 
Software License and Services Agreement (hereinafter "Original Agreement") between SunGard 
Public Sector, Inc., a corporation organized in the State of Florida with authority to transact 
business within the State of Missouri (hereinafter "SunGard Public Sector") and the City of 
Columbia, Missouri, a municipal corporation (hereinafter "Customer") is entered into on the date 
of the last signatory noted below. 

WHEREAS, on June 17, 2015, the Parties entered into an Agreement for the purchase 
of licenses and services for a police record~. management system; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto desire to formally amend this Original Agreement and 
desire to be bound by the terms contained in the Original Agreement and contained in this First 
Amendment. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed that the said Original Agreement shall be amended as 
follows: 

1. AMENDED SECTIONS: 
a. Customer desires to purchase additional software modules and services as 

outlined in Exhibit 1 of this First Amendment for the prices specified in the 
attached Exhibit 1. This Exhibit 1 supplements the Exhibit 1 attached to the 
Original AgreemE~nt. With respect to the RMS data conversion outlined in Exhibit 
1 to this First Amendment, the description and pricing in this Exhibit 1 replaces 
the description and pricing in Exhibit 1 to the Original Agreement. 

b. Section 40 of the Original Agreement shall be amended to add subsection (d) set 
forth herein: 

40. Costs Not to Exceed. 

(d) Total costs to the Customer for the purchase of the additional 
Software and Services contained in Exhibit 1 to the First Amendment, 
excluding maintenance costs, shall not exceed the price of one hundred 
fifty-five thousand nine hundred and sixty dollars ($155,960.00). 

c. Section 8 of the Software Maintenance Supplement to the Original Agreement is 
hereby removed and replaced with the following: 

8. Successor Product/Technology Upgrades. Subject to the 
provisions of this Maintenance Supplement, on a when-and-if available 
basis, if SunGard Public Sector in its sole discretion upgrades the 
Software to new technology, rebrands the Software, or provides 
substantially similar functionality using new technology platform or 
architecture ("Successor ProductlTechnology Upgrade"), then Customer 
has the option to migrate to such Successor ProductlTechnology 

1 



Upgrade for Customer's licensed parameters of use (e.g. number of 
workstations, users, as applicable) at no additional charge provided that 
Customer is then subscribing to Support and Maintenance services 
hereunder. 

2. ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: Except as otherwise modified, amended, or supplemented 
by this First Amendment, all other terms of the Original Agreement entered into between 
the Parties shall remain in full force and effect. 

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE] 

2 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have entered into this First Amendment on the 
date of the last signatory written below. 

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 

By: 
Mike Matthes, City Manager 

Date: 

ATTEST: 

By: 
Sheela Amin, City Clerf: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

By: 
Nancy Thompson, City Counselor 

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that this First Amendment is within the purpose of the appropriation to 
which it is to be charged account 440-8800-518.49-90 C00498 and that there is an unencumbered 
balance to the credit of such account sufficient to pay therefore in an amount not to exceed $155,960.00 
for the purchase of the additional software modules and services (excluding maintenance) as definerl in 
Exhibit 1 attached to lhe First Amendment (see Section 40(d) set forth above. 

ATTEST: 

By: \ \ \~\yA"/)'~ 

Name:'J.k'\(\{l~r )'I)C(Y~ 
f' (. l 

Title: \j:1-df l_L~) . (\~~t4..-oi . [ 

By: 
John Blattel, Director of Finance 

SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR, INC. 

By: bUi',,; {t',,, 
/ ! 

Name: lillian Macau, Vice President Support Operations 
Stlngerc:l Public Sector IIiC 

Title: 

Date: \ \\ \ Go \ I c'_~ 
I 

3 



~_s.e-I .... 
_0l<SIc.:- '¥-'!<C~. 

EXHIBIT 1 
_~n·r..-)_~l..'9 I:..~ 

SUNGARD· 
PUBLIC SECTOR 

Software & Services Quote 

Qu<He .... ~Por: 
Cdumboa,MO 
T""l'S,Roouu", 
7111 h ~~. Stb Aoor 
........... .,.,.\10 652(11 
1""-' ~71) tl~ ·1721 
I .. ; (571J .w~-III23 

"'" lo/OS/ I ~ 

I Qry I., .... Numbo. I P-"'<t l)cscnpnoo I U ... , 1'"", 

CO LUMBIA, MO ADO-ON '\I'PU CATlON M'D 
RMS DATA CONVERSION 

11l.\fI~C STOPS (V.O!Il. "'tOHIJ ..... G) MOOOUl 

n..,....,.., ... ....,..., uIl'.«n "'~ _"",,,Ik_op"""""-'n l:.ch 1I!<""l'" 
""'. <OIf<to<,o fonn ...... bt ~ b1 p~ ~..........,. 

l .. , __ .. _to_and..,-""_oo>d~ ........... _nn 
.... --.---

loS ~ICT·\U-. 1l.\l\I:<'T-TI· IO FlrY.T ."-\I.'TI~'.\.-.;o.; 

ll>tMfII,_~_.~ ... ..p-""'"", __ ___ '--1"'~~_~ CIfI'.at<I ..... r..w .... __ 
-..~ .... _""' .......... -....I., ... < .. '"'.~_. u .... .,... 
t80t onoItadt ____ -....,.fuoI. ................. .....:L>DI ............. .. . """''''''_01..-___ ...... _ 
"1loo\_a....,.c-."l""' ... bt~ ... "'"_ ..... ....,"' ............. ~\IS"""" '---1l\1S H ... .........,.. __ d • _ ... ro....,.,. ..... ~11·k f ..... ',,'f«'IM ~ 

S\ Me l ,\!I-I\ IUCI:I'lIOf'·n .\IF. OJ!'X" ·RAClII. PMOmJ .... G 

n..R..,.. _mo&IIoh ........ dc-<~ bboohMllI lind it'lS ~ ..... 
__ IO_t-.lI .. ffi<:~..ro.-.. Irom ...... ....,.,..,~ 
~u.u.."""'IL\15 .......,......,._"'I''''.ol ..... -...Jo'''~....rr.:_dw. ' ...... __ ._b_p<Of>Ir""'_"""...,. ........... bo~'" ,--

PROFESSIONAL S6RV ICES 

,,,.,. 

,~. 

I"~ I 

$6/1800 

I'.1WOO 

_. 



I <.,!ty 11'.n Numb .. II''''''''''' I~cnpoon 
\ICY 11)[)'U •• 'i 

l/l 0"l'}.ml.RTIot:'o-r 
,no.,. MFk 1lA0Al.. 

~ICY II< '1111 .\[)I) ON MOI)UIJ! CSEIl ·llI..l.I"ING 

~_~""""' .. _.t;. __ ~ ___ .... ...... 
POt">CIOJt".~PO Thtll.·..,._ -...- _ ... 1>< ............. _ ........ .... 
PC Aflidont __ ...... '-Illl ..t 1l.\IS Ita»Iom ___ ~ "''''' PC 
\--.."""""""'-. ..... -..d"'. __ Tht ................ bo 

,o;ldNO<I .... PCAA"_ ....... fo,. .... ...-ol~ .......... .,..Ih<..-_ --~'...,..,..~ .. N ..... b .. • hw r"""r><kl 
Il<I-.d to ~ v-. YIN.".. b<Id 
lclwd<boo ioIdo '" __ .....,., • ..--... _ oncIoodooI_ "'" Ii ,.,,,,, t..,.tt. 
AddoDoouIc..-...... '" ec-t..-.........,.., IioI;I 

0 ........... ...,-"- .. thrPCAfIiobft __ ...,.I><_"'f"'I""­
__ on_ so ...... ~_(I's()ll;ono:"_) 

__ ....... ~ ... __ ol_ 

RMS DATA CONVERSION 

I Un" I'"", 

UI.-'OO 

-------SUIIClARD'PUBLIC 5ECTO"R ---- --
lftl){lOl~ 12;;JJ..lll G:>OQ~ r "",:!oll 

0551 



I Qty 11'.n: Nurnbr. 

l.\t!.-DIT"'OOS\ 

to..cMd~ ___ "'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''·'Iop<J _ 
_ ...., ... O'~l.\t<_Ioto.l"""""' .... _,..fS IN,POCI 
(l)-.~ ,_S\n;""r<._I~.....,. 

~~''''' (J)- I"-. 
( .... -\ ...... 
(Sj.c.. ..... . II .... _.U: .. \,'""1 
",ll_ 
~~ 

"'~-('f)-FooIJc-.a 
(10)-............ 
(1I j_""-l 
(Ilj._......-.. 
11}.rS<-"'_. 

1 .... 0....,.... 
.>.o.c.on...-oro:kIto __ ., ..... "' . ""'!IIo.....,....,. AI _U .. 
_bol.,." • ...."._-""".,........'l1Io_,_p_..,.,..,.... 
1<,.,..."'thr_ ...... _""~"""""'" .............. 'TnodI1.J ",,",,,,_or,,,,.,,,,,,,,,,,.....,...,.._,, '"""""" !lc.wcedM._b<~ .. , 
....wN rc ",odohIt ...do c... .... m.oI bord dloItdm<, l'S/! ~..,h"""'. 0>/0\"0. or<) 
..... oIo<uo->o< " ... if, 0'11'. _ 1'l1'. "")..-.1 ....... old .. _"",_ (0. 

Otdo. 0( ",",f_~ 5Q1. 1)~ lIx ...... DII! • "''''' ... 1'....,.. .... ~ .ISOI , ... 
fok~"""'''''''''' 1 ...... h< .. .-...d .. ~~ .... '.,.."''''''od,o,.l 
)1'(; I-... OoIo<, f<llooo.,...-. ...... __ .,.. .................... """"" 
...... ~ .. s....GMl 50.0nGMd .... r<4om ...... m ....... ol .. ......,.",,-e 
~.~ ........... .u,-..,...,..o;rod ..... """, ... ~.,,~"""'"""'thr "' ....... """"'''''''' 1'''' _COMo' .. "..,. 1<p:J"""'" fiko .... ~ ........ "".....,...J ........ """' .. _ ................. <l c-,.",_ . __ .. "', 
...... potIJ ...... 01 ........ onil_..,. ... 'P«'k.,..n.d<d. AI .... ~ _ 
_ ~........,._ .. .,...... .......... ' 4")" ........ bt..-.....:I • .., 
~_ .... s...c'" ................... ""cIooo<oIy.""......-"'_ 
.-- ...... O:o-~,t..o.ot-.~ ..... ...,. ... _ .. • ..... ·"' .. M _ .. ........... __ """'_ol...-"'-._ 
~ ...... _s..nc;Md ... ~--...I~"' .......... lh<bno 
_ .. .........,. ... ...,. .... -.t ...... .-...l ln.."'---d<a_..,Jo.i, ._01_ .... ___ ....... SuoGORl~. 0... .. &-_ ,,""'-' .... 
,._ol ................ c1 .... s-c.od .... __ ... "''''''-!.,'''''''..J'''. 
___ .,.,-dIjooodo_ .............. ..".. ..... ,,-.J_bt 
..- s....G.o.I ... r<"'-' ...,.,..." .... ....,... c11rpqo ..... 110: ..-01 ..... 
_~ ... bo .... "'_thr""''''''P'" . ...-._c1 .... _-.J .......u..... ... __ .~ ___ ....,...,. ___ ol-. n. _ol_ .. _ .... e....q __ b-'< ___ ....t 
_....,.....,.u..,.,..."..j ..... n._c1 __ to<~.....,tw>d ..-..1.., ....... """"-_ ..... 
()SI~ ...... __ po.-.. .... . ......u.._. l loo ___ .. _ 
..........., .......... b.II--.I,_I.,. __ ....... _...-d _ _ ....... s..G""_~ ... ___ -'~ ..... 
......... __ "'.IoN""" .... _ .. ""f'"""I"'~...,dM. _ .. ~onillop<T_..-., .... c--.- ..... .,~..J ___ I.6~.....,. ..... If'I<'- ............. _Nl 
_a-.. -"""""b ......... ,,!kp<y..,... .,(».,~ ........ 
...,..m5unG0Rl .. """ .................. .......,.. I.--.. ..... _bt 
--.ll>ob. _....,. 2 '" __ <M '-' "", .. III_ 7 hwMro • .Ioj-. ~ ........ ~, 
" ......... ""f""II"t<d-w s...cw ........ ..,.ro.k._....tdtlm-<~ 
-.1<0 "'. __ ........,....,. '" ....... t., .... ..- $,."GORl....,."".-q 
_~~.",""""""' ...... n....-""a..... ............ ' .... ...w." ",..""" __ "'01...,.,.........110 .. n.. cIoI,~" .... ~"oIf .. 

I u ... ,I'"c;~ 

.-....,..,~ ........ ............tdoto""'....,... ...... ' .......... -~'u _____________ _ 
1~/J/3II S 12-JI.lll SUNQAAD' PUBLIC SECTuR GSOl.l1llJ\ l' .. l ,~s 

0551 



I Q!y I ran Num!x. 

~do_~ __ """" ........ __ b<-.",.,_ ...... .... ".._ . .......,.,b~...-.-_"" __ S_4.I!> 
...... -...,.oI ......... . t-.S .... _ .... __ s...G .... ....., 
._ .... "" __ ....... ""lo<I.oI_ ... . f ...... .. 
... ""_ .. s~ .......... --.I.._ .... __ .... _ 
---' __ tottkoood-.l""' __ .,... ..... bJ

oItf 
.... . 

f 
.......... 

.. __ b . -"'oI ... .,.s..G.o.I....,..- .... __ _ 
___ --''''' .... _..., ....... --....................... -10< 
~..-l .... -4 ___ .. a-..._ .......... _1ho 
~_. __ .,J...- ..... __ l'pIQ ) (IIIo-o) 

_ol .......... _w-.n.,... ........ _--...w .. """P"'<"'IS......-
~~.b< ____ ..... ~""~ .. __ ....-. 
,\,.., ... __ ..... olu;h..-,s...Gat\l ............ __ """ 
l .... c.-. __ .... ~_~_b ..... __ '" 
......,.ol ....... """ ..... -., .... W _ _ n..(...I~ ..... ..,IooJ~b 
_"""""" • .,J ......... _ •• ___ .................... ... ,__-ShouIoI ... ____ J_"''''' ....... 
_."'_· _ ..... ....aI ........... ~bJ_"""'"""...-_ .......... ... _-'7_ ......... ""./Jonb ___ ... "" IIoIod ...... """'" 
~" .............. :;.",GMl_"' ..... ......... .-._On"' ...... boo.. .... ,rr.:.. /or-.....,...... ....... _ .. Il h<,o.m .... _ n,.~_ 

fOuI~ no ... ....,..-.... ()l,;I'.lIoU>on""""",pttdnoo~ 
-""...-.fH""'IJrd-"'-...... ~ ....... -.....,.~'" 
""'.,.,.....",'l'I"/~~ __ .,.*'!I>nd)_ b< moJ. .. ..,.,. .. 
..... r"' .... I"' ....... ·.....- .... oIo<<>Idbo"""""<td"'_ ......... .., .... 
1t<.f'<00 .... r"'l'<'.u"' .... '..,...."""'~ 

Got" ......... 0( do .. h, •• , """"'" "'" loom! '" d .. I""I"'''' '" rom ......... 0( ..... f......, 
~'l_.~"""""..,.~.-..J .... _ .. ..u..on..I~K<>pt. dt_."'I"'-.... 
h ......... ,,"""' ..... """"" ..... ~....,..,,_w.,...~ ... . <1<_ . ., ........... ....,._""_"' __ .............. 10<"-' 
n.""'I'_"" __ "' ...... or .... """",.rr.a • ....-.._o(.-.-..J 
"*' ... _"" .. . .,.-_c.-..-Pl ....... ~._'" 
.......... ~.,...-."" ........... "..ltpqdoo. _""C<ItIoodt..,j .. '" ....u-...I_. r ____ r..:,.,..,.oI .............. _ol_"*"...J .-. __ ....,_--. ... ......,...-..:oa_ .... _~ 
....-r .... ~_ .. _ol ........... _ 

o.w-._"'_ .. _ .. ""'..-...c-...-.....,.......­
-..,...._"'-'"-.... __ 011"'_""""'"..___. 
<><k>oI_ ..... --... .~ .. _.-..Gofd ... ___ b-.....,. 
___ oIJI'd>It-__ .... b . r-odol ... .,. ..................... ", 

............... d.o.b __ .......... -..oolO ....... _ 
~_01 ...................... _._,""'_ ............ .. 
_ · ... oI"4'f""' ... _-.......,. ... . _dt"'-""oI_oI_ .... ...... "'a-...com.a...-a"'_"""""'_""'l""""Iol _ __ --.l ...... ,.,...~-d_ ......... 
,~_ ...... __ ~ __ "' __ .s.u .~_ 

nllr"" ..... rn><· lf ............. ...-.. .. ..... _ ........ __ ....... , ...... __ ... __ ... 1:00I00*<I,,,,'''''_-_ 
",.o-_..--__ "'~_....".,....,.._._ftIo__oI .... __ . ...-."'AIC ___ ......-.._ 

...................... .,. ..-.-I_/bq:ot,;,..-doo. _"""' .... ._,. 

r;, .. :.:_:::~ "-M""."",r 
I...... '101 ........ ...: .. I UIlIlI'ntt 

- ------ IUIICIARD'PUBLIC 5ECTOR------
10!5/ :'OU I!UlII GSOQ1JoM 1'",, _ ,,(5 

0551 



I Qrr Il'an Nurnbtr Il'roducr Dncripnon Un.tl'rice 

Shil'J'ing: $0.00 

-------'_'PUBLlCSECTO'''R------
1O/5/201S l1.lBI! GSOQ2J05 l'4l<S ofS 

0551 

mleldrid
Typewritten Text




